
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item F 
October 8, 2012 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final pay estimate to Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. for the 2010 
Neighborhood Road Program- Concrete project in the amount of $24,676. 

;(+II-
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Departme f Public Services, Engineering Division E77(.... 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: ~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $24,675.77 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $65,490.00 
LINE ITEM NUMBERS 203-203.00-865.431 (201 0 Neighborhood Roads) 

203-203.00-866.000 (Local Streets Routine Maintenance) 
592-592.00-938.000 (Water Main Restoration Repairs) 
592-592.00-936.000 (Sewer Restoration Repairs) 

- 202-202.00-866.000 (Major Roads Routine Maintenance) 
101-301.00-934.000 (Pollee Facility Maintenance) 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The 2010 Neighborhood Road Program (Concrete) was approved for FY1 0/11 and 
construction was awarded to Hard Rock Concrete in the amount of $426,900 on April 4, 
2011. The original project included concrete pavement repairs, joint repairs, and drainage 
structure rehabilitation on the following streets: Sutherland Drive, White Pines Drive, 
Cumberland Drive, and Glen Haven East. 

After the development and seeping of this project in mid-201 0, there were several 
additional areas of failed concrete that were identified for repair. As a result, there were 
five change orders issued for this project resulting in a net increase of $66,615.40 to the 
construction contract price. The first change order in the amount of $8,532 included 
discrete panel replacements on Steeplepath and Foxmoor in Dunbartion Pines Subdivision. 
The second change order in the amount of $14,327.50 included concrete repairs 
requested by DPS-Water and Sewer Division to repair concrete that was damaged due to 
water main breaks at various locations (see attached map). Change order no. 3 in the 
amount of $79,713 was approved by City Council on September 6, 2011 and included 
discrete replacement areas located on Cabot Drive, Moorgate Street, Ladene Lane, Mill 
Road, Brockshire Street, Venice Drive, and Chase Drive (see attached map). The fourth 
change order in the amount of $5,200 was requested by the Police Department for 
concrete repair and replacement near the entry doors at Police Headquarters. The final 
change order deducted $13,483.1 0 from the contract to balance final contract quantities. 
The sum of approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $493,515.40. 



Engineering staff and Spalding DeDecker, the consultant for this project, reviewed and 
verified the final contract payment amount of $24,675.77 that is due to the contractor, 
Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. (Final Pay Estimate No. 3, attached). The City Attorney has 
reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's 
August 31, 20121etter, attached). 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final pay estimate to Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. for the 
2010 Neighborhood Road Program-Concrete project in the amount of $24,676. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Margolis 
Mayor Pro Tern Staudt Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Fischer 



¦̈

!?

¦̈

¦c

!?

"
+L

!?

!?

!?

!?

+̄"

!?

!?

!?

!?

!æ

!æ

!æ

!æ

!æ

!æ

!æ

!æ

IA

IA

IA

!æ

!æ

Sutherland

Sheffield

Cumberland

Glen Haven East

White Pines

Ta
ft

No
vi

Ten Mile

Nine Mile

Me
ad

ow
br

oo
k

Chase
Galway

Eight Mile

As
hb

ury

An
tle

rCe
nt

er

Gl
en

da

Malott

Ch
ris

tin
a

Irv
ine

He
sli

p

Trans-X

Midway

Cl
ar

k

Arena

En
nis

ho
re

Cherry Hill

Borchart

Scenic

Ve
ntu

re

Worcester

Du
nd

ee

Co
nn

em
ar

a

Bertram

Sim
mo

ns

Aspen

Serenity

Be
df

or
d

Gi
lba

r

Grand River

Chattman

Ad
din

gt
on

Dunbarton

Sullivan

Ch
ipm

un
k

Pic
ad

illy

Yorkshire

Elizabeth

Fa
wn

Fuller

White Pines

Po
rts

mo
ut

h

Ro
eth

el

Ba
lco

mb
e

Ra
th

lon
e

Fordway

We
stm

on
t

De
vo

ns
hir

e

Pa
rk

 R
idg

e

Byrne

Tamara

Broquet

Huntingcross Cottisford

Hi
gh

lan
ds

Wa
yc

ro
ft

Durson
Ma

yo

Perceval

Ha
mp

to
n H

ill

Veranda

Gr
ee

nin
g

Sheffield

Marlson
Fo

xto
n

Da
ve

np
or

t

Long Point

Wh
ite

 P
lai

ns

Algonquin

Ar
ca

dia

Glen Haven

Roxbury

Sycamore

Mystic Forest

Sedra

Ca
sc

ad
e

Glyme

Thatcher

Br
oc

ks
hir

e

Woodland Glen

Kn
oll

wo
od

Ph
ea

sa
nt 

Ru
n

Hi
ck

or
y G

ro
ve

Reindeer

Myrtle

Ridge E

Griswold No
rm

an
dy

Penton Rise

Mansfield

Ha
rv

es
t

Gen-Mar

Ac
ce

ss
 R

d

Ap
ple

 C
res

t

Cu
mb

er
lan

d

Vero

Danyas

To
dd

Castlewood

Fr
ee

mo
nt

Brickscape

Onaway

Westridge

Ridge W

Welch

Po
rta

ge

Ca
pit

ol

Senate

Up
lan

d H
illSussex

Coveside

Foxmoore

Huntington

Fountain Park

Carmela

Co
ur

tvi
ew

Gladwin

Wi
nn

sb
or

ou
gh

Sa
ge

bru
sh

Mc
Le

an

Settlers Creek

Ea
ton

Mission

Porter

Cavendish Ave East

Newberry

North Hills

Wright
Al

ton

Queens Pointe

KerriGina

Kali

Anna Maria

Ro
ss

da
le

Ta
ft

Eight MileNo
vi

No
vi

Eight Mile

No
vi 

Rd

Ta
ft R

d

Ten Mile Rd

Nine Mile Rd

Me
ad

ow
br

oo
k R

d

Eight Mile Rd Eight M ile RdTa
ft R

d
0 475 950 1,425 1,900237.5

Feet

µ
2011 Neighborhoood Road Program

City Of NoviMap information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE





JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200- Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Suzanne Moreno 
CITY OF NOVI 
Finance Department 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

August 31, 2012 

RE: 2011 Neighborhood Road Program 
Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Moreno: 

www.johnsonrosati.com 

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the 2011 Neighborhood 
Road Program: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Maintenance and Guarantee Bond Rider 
3. Contractor's Affidavit of Indebtedness 
4. Waivers of Lien 
5. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
6. Consent of Surety 

The closing documents appear to be in order and have been approved by City Staff. 

It is our understanding that Hard Rock Concrete will provide its Full Unconditional Waiver of 
Lien at the time it picks up the final payment. 

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING MARSHALL 



August 31, 2012 
Page 2 

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

EKS 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 
Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures) 

are Ia 

Marina Neumaier, Assistant Finance Director (w/Enclosures) 
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosures) 
Ted Meadows, Spalding DeDecker (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



SPALDING DEDECKERASSOCIATES, INC. 
905 South Boulevard East • Rochester Hills • Michigan 48307 • Tel 248 844 5400 • Fax 248 844 5404 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

TO: 

Aaron Staup 
Construction Engineering Coordinator 
City of Novi Engineering Division 
Department of Public Services 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, Ml 48375 

WE ARE SENDING YOU: 

DATE: 
JOB No.: 
RE: 

( x) ATTACHED ( x) HAND DELIVERED ()PICK-UP BY Ted Meadows 

COPIES D,ESCRIPTION 

1 Final Progress Payment 

1 Project Close Out Documents 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED: 

August 24, 2012 
NV10-001 
2011 NRP -Concrete 

Streets 

' THE FOLLOWING ITEMS· 

()FOR YOUR USE ()AS REQUESTED ( x) FOR APPROVAL ()FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT ()FOR DISTRIBUTION 

REMARKS: 

Ted Meadows~ 
Contract Administrator 

cc: SDA Job File 
SDA Chronological File 

Engineering Consultants 

Infrastructure • Land Development • Surveying 

J:\NV\CE\NVOS-010 (2010 Sanitary Pump Station Upgrades)\140 Correspondence\TranStaup 11 11 04- Final Pay Estimate. doc 



CITYOFNOVI ORIGINAL 

OWNER: City of Novi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novl, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $426,900.00 

REVISED: $493,515.40 

SECTION 1. 

Item 

No. DescrtpUon of Item Unit 
:. "":i ... :: . 

i '(5% m~.) LS 

2 i n Video Review LS 

3 SoH EeO'iOO & Sed. Corncol LS 

4 Tcee Pmt•otioo EA 

5 i 1 1 Traffic LS 

6 Reocade Ditoh LF 

7 P•"m.c1 Rem"'' SYD 
8 I SYD 

9 ,,E,rth CYD 

10 CYD 

11 21AA.8" SYD 

SYD 

I, LF 

14 IDe. ""'"1 _EA 
15 IG•t• WoJU'dj, C•"-1 _§' 
16 c""' !& 
17 ,, 6" EA 

18 t De. Stcoctc;e LF 

19 !Poict-Up De. Strcotoce EA 

20 lcooo. p,~ wl lotenc•l C"Cb, 7" SYD 

21 f·, Rem, Modlfiad SYD 

22 P•>t "'''''· Cooo, 8" Mod""' SYC 

23 P•J<t. Rep•ie, Coco, 9" Modified SYC 

24 C•mect TON 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

Q"'"'" 
i 

1 

1 

12 

1 

200 

2179 

333 
325 

100 

1723 

1723 

900 

1 

5 

31 
1 

1723 

3569 

327 

3242 

4 

ENGINEER: 

COMPLETION DATE 

ORIGINAL: 

REVISED: 

Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. 
905 South Boulevard East 
Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307 

9/13/2011-S.C., 10/13/11-F.C. 

10/14/2011-S.C., 11/15/2011-F.C. 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Orlglnal) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

cooWrut Tota!Amt """'" CosWnlt ToOl Am\ 
· .. :.:i':·:' .......... 

$ 1,000.00 IS i.)OO.OO i $ i,OOJ.OO I • i,OOO.OO 

s 2,500.00 IS 2,500.00 0 $ 2,50 J.OO • S 

. ' iOO.OO 100.00 0 $ 10J.OO , $ 

Is 50.00 600.00 0 ' 5o.oo I s 

' $ 1,500.00 1,500.00 1 s 1.soo.oo I • 1,500.00 

•• 30.00 6,000.00 200 . s 3o.oo I ' 6,000.00 

I' 600 • 13,074,00 4359.1 i $ 6.oo I ' 26,154.60 

Is 6.00 $ 1,9S8.00 265.9 $ s.oo I ' 1.59540 

lo 18.00 $ 5,850.00 385, •• 16.00 6,93720 

Is 16.00 $ 1,800.00 14.8 Is 16.00 266.40 

Is 5.00 s 1,615.00 2037.6 I' 5.00 10.188 00 

Is 1.50 •• """ 2037.6 I• 1 )50 3,056.40 

Is 9.00 ,, ; 100.00 "" lo 9.00 4,194.00 

~00 i9~0 

_40).00 L$ _jQQ,OO _0 L! jQQ,OO $_ ~ 

_1,25 u 'b§_Ol.OO ~00 U_ __g; $_ 22QQ,QQ 
75.00 u _E5.00 _5 u __ 75.00 • _p5.oo 

175.00 I• 6.475.00 29 175.00 '$ 5,07500 

s 75.00 I• 75.00 1 s 7500 I' 75.00 

s 27.00 I• 4'.521.00 1993.2 • 27.00 lo 53,816.40 

• 6.00 Ls 21,414.00 37942 _§.00 ! ,_ 22,765.20 

• 30. IS 9.810.00 2860.9 s 30.00 IS 85,8< 

' 32.00 Is 10l,744.00 1136.2 32.00 lo 36,358.40 

$ 160.00 Is 640.00 4 • 160.00 I• 640.00 

261,425.50 $ 287,824.00 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

THIS PERIOD 

Q"'"" Amooct % 

s 

26300 Delwal Drive 

Novi, Michigan48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. 
38146 Abruzzi Drive 
Westland, Michigan 48185 

November 14, 201 1 

August24, 2012 

TOTAL 10 DATE 

. . ::t ')·.: .. ""{ .. •. 

1:ooo.oo .. 1 $ 

0 

0 

0 

1 • 1,500.00 

200 . $ 6,i 00.00 

4359.1 IS 26. 54.60 
265.9 • 1.• 95.40 
365.4 . $ 6.1 37.20 

i4.8 I' 266.40 

2037.6 lo 
. 2037.6 Is 

_466 l1_ 
52 L! 19,500 00 

2000 Is 2,500.0 

5 I• 375.0 

29 5,075.00 

• 75.00 
1993.2 $ 53.816.40 

I ""·' 
Z2.765.20 

I 2aso.9 ' 85,827.00 

i136.2 s 36.358.40 

4 $ 640.00 

s 287,824.00 

% 

100% 

10" 
10" 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

iOO% 

iOO% 

iOO% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



CITYOFNOVI 26300 De/wal Drive 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735·5659 

PROJECT: 2011 NRP ·Concrete Streets NOVI PROJECT NO.: NV10..Q01 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

lrnm 

25 

17 

28 

_29 

30 
31 

32 

" 34 

35 

38 

37 
38 

39 

40 

I 

; 

;,oW< ', Co"'· 6" 

'"~' 1, Co"'· 4" 
; 

I ; 

I "~-' 
; 1 T;,ffio_ 

\Po"' Ropl, Rom, Jol"\ 30" 

IP•"' "'"· 
; 

I Po"' Rep;, Co"'· '"""· Jol"t 8" 
Po"' R•PI. Co"'· I 

Po"'c ., 7" (C03) 

Polloo 7"'"'"' c'"'" Doo" 
Polio• S~tio" Do01 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

u"" 
LF 

SYD 
SFT 

SFT 

SFT 

LS 

LF 

SYC 

SYD 
SYC 

SYC 

EA 
EA 

CONTRACT ITEMS {Original) 

~ C"VU" Tot>IAmt 
I $ o.so ' 9,279.00 

456 I ' 3o.oo ' 13,6so.oo 
1638 2.75 

1265 3,00 

272 15.00 

200 

1 ' 7944 ' 4.00 

1182 ' 40.00 

338 $ 38.00 

887 1$ 40.00 

' ' ' 

I• 
\$ 

Is 
Is 

4,504.50 

3,795.00 

4,080.00 

6,406.00 

1,000.00 

='·" 31,776.00 

47,280.00 

12,844.00 

27.480.00 

165,474.50 

261,425.50 

$ 426,900,00 

CONTRACT ITEMS {Revlsed) 

Q"'"'ty C"VU"It 

8348.5 I ' o.9o 
456.9 I s 3o.oo 

713 I' 275 

1036 3.00 

238 15.00 

1 1.000.00 

1 _$ 1&0Q.OO 

8089 ' 4.00 

888.3 ' 40.00 

1102.2 ' 38.00 
458,4 $ 40.00 

1701.2 27.00 

1 4,200.00 

1 1 $ 1,000.00 

I t_ 
I• 

I' 
\S 
IS 

IS 
\$ 

$ 
$ 

' 

TomiAmt 

7,513.65 

13,707.00 

1,960.75 

3, l.OO 

3, l.OO 

1.01 ).00 

1_2(}0.00 

32.2?_6. 

27,532. 

41,883.80 

18.258.00 

45.932.40 
4,200.00 

1,000.00 

205,691.40 

287,824.00 

49Z,515.40 

THIS PERIOD 

Q"'"'' Am'"rn % Q""" 

56.9 I s 

713 i s 
1036 Is 

1 Is 

1 Is 
8089 $ 

888.3 ' 1102.2 $ 

458.4 $ 

1701.2 $ 

1 ' . 1 " 

' 
• 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Am'""' % 

13,707.1 

1_00.% 

1_0Q_% 

3= = 
1.0~00 1QO% 

1,$00.0 100% 

32,356.00 100% 

27,532.00 100% 

41,88:l.80 100% 

18,258.00 100% 

45,932.40 100% 
4,200.00 100% 

1,000.00 100% 

205,691.40 

287,824.00 .----, 

493,515.40 I 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work: Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 

Net Amt Eamecl of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

PLUS Value of Materials stored at Close of Period: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 
5 $ 
6 • 
7 $ 
B $ 
9 • 

10 $ 

201,390.08 
266,219.56 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

D% $ 
58 $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

426,900.00 

66,615.40 No. 
1 

493,515.40 
3 

493,515.40 4 
5 

1,230.00 

492,285.40 

4$2,285.40 

467,609.63 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date Amount 
September 1, 2011 s 8,352.00 
October2ei, 2011 ' 5,040.75 
October26, 2011 ' 61,485.75 
October26,2011 $ 5,200.00 
October 26, 2011 $ {13,463.1 0) 
January 0, 1900 $ 
JanuaryO, 1900 $ 
January o, 1900 $ 
Jan~.~ary o, 1900 $ 
January a, 1900 $ 
Janua 0, 1900 $ 

TOTAL: $ 66,615.40 

Ins ection "Crew Oa s'' Allowed er Contract 56 
Change Order#1 ~ Addirronal Crew D s Al!owe 5 
Chan e Order #2 ~Additional Crew Da All owe 7 
Char:!fl~ Order #3 19 
Chanae Order# 
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 58 
Ins ection "Cro:vv Da "Remainirt : 

26300 De/wa/ Drive 
Nov!, Michigan 48375 
Tel: {248) 347--0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 



CITYOFNOVI 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in fUll all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications 
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Appncation for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
clear of all Ieins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER Indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
enoumberence); and (3) ail Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the contract Documents. 

Date: 
t I ---.._ 

Date: 

Payment ofthe above AMO 
Is recommended. 

By; 

Dated: 

26300 Delwa/ Drive 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347.0454 

Fax: (248) 735·5659 

B~ Brian Cobum, Engineering Manager 

Dated: 



Michigan Department 
of Transportation 

1366 (04/08} 

CONTRACT 10 NUMBER 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF INDEBTEDNESS 
This information is required and filed with the Michigan Department of Transportation pursuant to provisions of 1.09. 10 of the MOOT's 

Standard Specifications for Construction. Penalty for failure lo supply this fnfonnation will resurt in funds being withheld. 

CITY OF NOV! 20 II NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM- CONCRETE 
COUNTY 

OAKLAND 
CONTRACTOR 

HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. 

TO WHOM 

I DATE OF CONTRACT WITH MDOT 

04/()8/11 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

ROCCO GRIMALDI, V.P. 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

As the authorized contractor representative. I state that a!! labor, material, and supplies used in this construction have been paid for by 
this Contractor with the exception of those items listed here, including retainages withheld from subcontractors on this contract. These 
retainages will not be paid by the contractor to the subcontractor until final payment based upon final quantities, as determined by the 
Michigan Department of Transportation, has been made to the contractor by the Michigan Department of Transportation. 
Attached are Waivers of Lien from all other approved subcontractors for work performed on this contract. 

CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TITLE 

, Michigan 

DATE 

04/I6/12 

w1 J MlNlNNl 
Nctarv Public, State of Mlchlg.an 

County of Wayne 
t\4y Corom\ssfon Exp\res Org5-?PJ3 
Ac1ing In !ha county of LL.d.tJff{ __ 1L,. 

i.J 



Form W-9 Request for Taxpayer Give form to the 
(Rev. November 2005) Identification Number and Certification requester. Do not 

send to the IRS. Oepartme~t of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

oi Name (as shown on your income tax rettJrn) 

• HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC . rn 
m ~-·-

'" Business name, if different from above 
c 
0 

• • 
I 

u§ 
Check appropriate box: D 

Individual/ IZl Corporation D Partnership D Other.,_ D Exempt from backup 
~" Sole proprietor --·-·-·-----·-- withholding 
" 0 
0 2 

Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) Requester's name and address (optional) ~~ c • 
·;::;E 38146 ABRUZZI DRIVE CITY OF NOVI Q_ 0 

!E City, state, and ZIP code 45175 W. 10 MILE ROAD 0 • IJVEST_LAND'-f111._48185 ~~--- NOVI, Ml 48375 '" ·- -~---·-U) 

0 List account number(s) here (optional) 

• U) . '['axi>ayer Identification Number (TIN) 

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The "I:"IN provided must match the name given on Line i to avoid 
backup withholding. For Individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a resident 
alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other entities, it is 
your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a TIN on page 3, 

I 
Socml secunty numb. "' 

I I + I +L__L__l__l_j 

Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose 

numberto=e=l=,t~e~c.~TII~~~========================================================~~~~======~==~========= 
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that: 

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me), and 

2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: {a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or {b) I have not been notified by the Internal 
Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has 
notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding, and 

3. I am a U.S. person {including a U.S. resident alien}. 

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup 
withholding because you have falled to report all Interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. 
For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement 
arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the Certification, but you must 
provide your correct T!N. (See the instructions on page 4.) 

-~;~~~:,:o;~;C:::;~/;-c---'--C:.._//_c..:_ /cC::,~OO'J"C. ---;0,;i./ 'f'l',, ------------~--C)-__ -. --Sign 
Here U.S. person ... r I ~?:,~c_O '-7.~2 ,?;~ -,•.,. ' :11 Date ... ~ 

Purpose of Form 
A person who is required to file an information return with the 
IRS, must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number 
(TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate 
transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or 
abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or 
contributions you made to an IRA. 

U.S. person, Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person 
(including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the 
person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to: 

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are 
waiting for a number to be issued), 

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or 

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a 
U.S. exempt payee. 

In 3 above, if applicable, you are also certifying that as a 
U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income 
from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the 
withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively 
connected income. 
Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to 
request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is 
substantially similar to this Form W-9. 

For federal tax purposes, you are considered a person if you 
are: 

• An individual who is a citiz 
States, 
• A partnership, corporation, company, or association 
created or organized in the United States or under the laws 
of the United States, or 
• Any estate (other than a foreign estate) or trust. See 
Regulations sections 301.7701-6{a) and ?(a) for additional 
information. 

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a 
trade or business in the United States are generally required 
to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners' share of 
income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a 
Form W~9 has not been received, a partnership is required to 
presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the 
withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a 
partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the 
United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to 
establish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your 
share of partnership income. 

The person who gives Form W-9 to the partnership for 
purposes of establishing Its U.S. status and avoiding 
withholding on its allocable share of net income from the 
partnership conducting a trade or business in the United 
States is in the following cases: 

• The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity, 

Cat. No. 10231X Form W~9 (Rev. 11-2005) 



CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO YINAL PAYMENT 
.·\J/\ DOCUMr!NTG707 

Owner 
Architccr 

Contractor 
Surety 
Other 10070646 

PRO:JECT: 2011 Neighborhood Road Program- Concrete, Job No NV10-001 
(mmw, address) 

TO: (Ownrr) 

City ofNovi 
45175 West 10 Mile Rd 
Novi, Ml 48375-3024 

CONTRACTOR: 
Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. 
38146 Abruzzi Drive 
Westland, Ml 48185 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: Contract Bond 

CONTRACT DAH;: 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Ovmer and the Contractor as indicntcd above, 'ili-e 
The Guarantee Company of North America USA 
25800 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 720 
Southfield, Michigan 48075 ,SURETY COlli!' ANY 

on bond of (hen:: insert n:~mc uud udtlres:o.: ofr'nmractor) 
Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. 
38146 Abruzzi Drive 
Westland, Michigan 48185 ,CONTRAC'l'OR, 

hereby approves or the final payment to the Contractor, und agrees that final payment to the Contractor shsll not 
telieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (hw: in!icrLJlamc and a.ddrcs.~ ofOwne1) 
City ofNovi 
45175 West 10 Mile Rd ,OWNER, 
Novi, Michigan 48375-3024 

as set forth in the-said Surety Company's bond. 

IN \YiTNESR WHEREOF, 
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 17th dny of April, 2012 

Surety Company 
The Guarantee Company of North America 

( -USA c~::-:=~:~~~~ s=--
____ -srgnnm;-~~Jj\J[fu_ll)it':(fRcp;:es~lirhvc <··· ==="'· ---~------

Aue~l; 

(Seal): 

( 
_Susan L. Bello!!.: A,ttorney-In-Fact ___ ~--
Titlc 

is for1 i~ 1l~-bc ust:d us a. compan"f~n -(!~(.:ttmcJH to AlA 60CUMENT CJ706, l·Oj.:;:·J:i{ACTOR'S A-I~'Fii:M VJT OF PAY-~"-ifit·.TOF 
DElli'S AND CLAIMS, CUI'rcnt ~di\itm 

==:-~c:--· ----- . 
AJA 60CUMENT 0707·C'ONSEJ'\T OJ·· SURETY CO~li'ANY TO FiNAL PA YMfNT•APRJL 1970 EDITJON•AINR~ ONE 
PAG.! 
't!1970'flfF AMERfCAN !NSTJTUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK. AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 



THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 
Southfield, Michigan 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, a corporation organized and existing under the 
laws of the Slate of Michigan, having its principal office in Southfkdd, Michigan, does hereby constitute and appoint 

T. J. Gr{/fin; Susan L. Belloli, William A. Pirret, .folm L. Budde, Steven K. Brandon, Terence J. Grijjin, Patrick E. Williams 
Gl'ij]in, Smalley & 111/kerson, Inc. a division t?f Vll(enti, Trobec, Clumdler, Inc. 

its true and lawftll attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of 
Indemnity and other writlngs obligatory In the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract 
or otherwise. 

The execution of such fnstrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA 
USA as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at the 
principal office. 

Tl1e Power of Attorney Is executed and may be certified so, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article IX, Section9.03 of the By-Laws 
adopted by the Board of Directors of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA at a meeting held on the 31't day -of OeCE!mber, 2003. 
The President, or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authorlly: 

1. To appoint Altorney(s)-ln-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds 
and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory In the nature thereof; and 

2. To revoke, at any time, any such Attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given, except as provided below 
3. In connection with obligations In favor of the Florida Department of Transpottation only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given 

lo the Attorney-in~Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and 
construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of 
Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety 
company of any of its obligations under Its bond. 

4. In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to 
the Attorney~in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner­
Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation. 

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company adopted at a meeting 
duly called and held on the 6th day of December 2011, of which the following Is a trlie excerpt: 

RESOL VEO that the signature of any allthorlzed officar and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certiflcaUon 
!hereof authorizing the execution and delivery of a;ny bond, undlilrlak!ng, contracts of Indemnity and other writings obligatory In the nature there-of, and 
such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA has caused this instrument to be signed and 
its corporate seal to be affixed by Its authorized officer, th!s 23rd day of February, 2012. 

THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
County of Oakland 

Stephen C. Ruschak, Vice President Randall Musselman, Secretary 

On this 23rd day of February, 2012 before me came the Individuals who executed the preceding Instrument, to me personally known, and being by me 
duly sworn, said that each is the herein described and authorized officer of The Guarantee Company of Norlh America USA; that the seal affixed to said 
Instrument is the Corporate Seal of s-aid Company; that the Corporate Se-a! and e-ach signature we-re- duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of 

Cynthia A. TBkai 
Notary Public, State of Michigan 

County of Osk.fand 
My Commission Expires February 27, 2018 

Acting in Oakl<md County 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,! have hereunto set my hand at The Guarantee 
Company of North America USA oHicM th$ day and year above written. 

J, Randall Musselman, Secretary of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, which is stillln full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ! have thereunto sel my hand and attached the seal of said Company this 17thdtl}l <::f April, 2012 

Randall Musselman, Secretary 



The Guarantee Company of North America USA 
102 Kercheval, Grosse Pointe Farms, Michigan 48236 

RIDER 

To be attached and made a part of Bond Number 10070646 , issued The Guarantee 

Company of North America USA, hereinafter called the Surety, on behalf of ____ _ 

:.:H::::ar-=d:.:.R:.:.o-=-c:.:k-=-C-=-o:.:nc:.:r.::.et:.:e-", l::::n.:::c·:.__ ________ hereinafter called the Principal, in favor 

of Cit of Novi hereinafter called 

the Obligee, and dated the -'4"-'t"-h ___ day of ---"'A""pr"'il ____ , 2012 . 

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond and other good and 

valuable consideration it is understood and agreed that effective the 17th day of 

April , 2012 and subjectto all other terms, conditions and limitations of 

the attached bond, said bond shall be amended as follows: 

Increase Maintenance Amount to $493,515.40"m $426,900.00 

Signed, sealed and dated this 17th day of ___ --"'A"'prceil ___ _ 2012 . 

The Guarantee ComgarJY of North America USA 
> ~· 



THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 
Southfield, Michigan 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, a corporation organized and existing under the 
laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal office in Southfield, Michig~n. does hereby constitute and appoint 

1: J. Oriffin, Susan L Bel!oli, William A. Pirret, John L. Budde, ~Vteven K. !JJ'tmdon, Terence J. Griffin, Patrick E. Williams 
Griffin, S'malley & Wilkerson, Inc. a diPision t?( Valenti, Trobec, ('handler, Inc. 

its true and la\Aiful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and t.mdertakings, contracts of 
indemnity and other writings obligatory In the nature theraof, vlhich are or may be a!Jowed, requlr9d or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract 
or otheMiise. 

The execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA 
USA as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had b!Olen duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at the 
principal office. 

The Power of Attorney is executed and may be certified so, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article IX, Section 9.03 of the By-laws 
adopted by the Board of Directors of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA at a meeting held on the 31'1 day of December, 2003. 
The President, or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power a11d authority: 

i. To appoint Attorney(s)-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds 
and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof; and 

2. To revoke, at any time, any such Attorney-in-fact and mvoks the authority given, except as provided below 
3. In connection wlth obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given 

to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and 
construction controcts requited by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. !I Is fully understood that consenting to the State of 
!=lorida Department of Transportation making payment of the Final estimate to the Contractor andtor its assignee, shalf not relieve this surety 
company of any of its obligations under its bond. 

4. In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to 
the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner­
Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty {30) days prior to the modification or revocation, 

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolu!lon of the Board of Directors of lhe Company adopted at a meeting 
duly called and held on the 6th day of DAcember 2011, of which the following is a true excerpt: 

RESOLVED that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification 
thereof <1Uti1orizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, contracts of indii!rnnlty and other wrllings obligatory In the nature thereof, and 
such signature and sea) when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA has caused this instrument to be signed and 
Its corporate seat to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 23rd day of February, 2012. 

THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
County of Oakland 

Stephen C. Ruschak, VIce President Randall Musselman, Secretary 

On this 23rd day of February, 2012 before me came the individuals who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me 
duly sworn, said that each is the herein described and authorized officer of The Guan:wtee Company of North America USA; that the seal affixed to said 
instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the Corporate Seal and each signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of 

Cynthia A. Takai 
Notary Public, State of Michigan 

Counfy of Oakland 
My Commission Expires February 27, 2018 

Acting in Oakland County 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at The Guarantee 
Company of North America USA offices the day and year above wrJtten. 

I, Randall Musselman, Secretary of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, which Is still in fuH forca and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have thereunto set my hand and attached the sea! of said Company this 17th day of ApriL 2012 

Randall Musselman, Secretary 



SWORN STATEMENT 

State of Michigan 

County of WAYNE 
} § 

_R_o_c_c_o_G_R_I_M_A_L_D_I,_V_._P __ , being duly sworn, states the following: 

HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. 

County, Michigan, is the (contractor)( subcontractor) for an improvement to the following real property in OAKLAND 

described as follows: 2011 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM- CONCRETE 
----------------------

The following is a statement of each subcontractor, supplier and laborer, for whom payment of wages or fringe 
benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the (contractor)( subcontractor) has (contracted)( subcontracted) 
for performance under the contract with the owner or Jessee, and the amounts due to the persons as of the date of this 
statement are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names: 

--··--

Name Address Type of Total Contract Amount Already Amount Balance to Amount of Amount of 
and Phone Improvement Price Paid Currently complete Laborer Wages Laborer Fringe 
Number of Furnished Owing (optional) Due but unpaid Benefits and 

Subcontractor, Withholdings 
Supplier or Due But Unpaid 

Laborer -·--
Ace ADA A;?v8-oJ ~)=· .{;!- -if e ®;Mttul Pla.h . .s , 

-· 

: '"o"'"r" "''' 
-

Met!Dtrq 
(}:ii;ttt1f /51 ?;>r.!. 3D ·If" e· IJ" ~ 1-itlftr;a./J 

.. 
I 

HD fi-",;UY>i'O, 
8JJ3J<:>5" .{} .() u· SUJJC'ttl f qvares --cr-I 

...; v 

·;r;•tj c;~'i>-fC;< ltl-e." 1 
'1~ /:Jt; ,A\' ~ ,Gr . .fir £Y 

r) fj)ec:fV ~1 Je.rara.iJf 
'-' l7e b::<rs :f 

Pic,S {", ' 
.. 
. • 

h{; 1{1'3 .11 0.00 Totals 0.00 :p 0.00 0.00 0.00 
/ 

·-·· 
(Some columns may not be applicable to all persons l1sted) 

/ 

/ 

(j) A{'G {tU+rn!] e-z:u~1-:>rrleiH- f SU.f'f'J ,:<5li'6c, /lftJI! m/ I.JtJvl, ttl tf9: .. 37S (}?!f£)'H9-'f'hif 
<'"-~- ' - / 

/!) /.{(!CDftJ t{tJ.;/:eftd Is, LLC" Dept ?7:.?S'{) Rt. i!oX l70tJ(J 1 /)eofrou'1 U! f£';.:r77(7?'1)3:;·h'2!;i.S: 

'V liD S'un•!J ~ tazfen,ucrKS l.f'?o! f)ev_;t.f..-1: ;('a,'!. len, Ui .ih1"lP? (7?!) J<M'- /J 'l::.o 

Tartt Yu..'toutl I Cb. Ro '"'<'-< 5U, ,;z,<;0::z.&s 71-~"h s -X 12/. titlv 1
1 

U! '/f370 (,;{if<t) ?il'f-1 111 
'.J .J 



The contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth and 
owes no money for the improvement other than the sums set forth.• 

I make this statement as the (contractor)(subcontractor) or as of the (contractor)( sub-contractor) to 
represent to the owner or lessee of the property and his or her agents that the property is free from claims of construction 
liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and except for claims of 
construction liens by laborers that may be provided under Section 109 of the Construction Lien Act, 1980 PA 497, MCL 
570.1109. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS 
SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER OR LABORER WHO HAS 
PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER 
SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 497, MCL 570.1109 TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE 
OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. 

IF THIS SWORN STATEMENT IS IN REGARD TO A RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON RECEIPT OF THIS SWORN 
STATEMENT, THE OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS 
RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, OR BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, 
SUPPLIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR, IF A 
NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, 
AND LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER WHO HAS PROVIDED 
A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR WHO IS NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST, THE OWNER, 
LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE WHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 
BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST. 

ROCCO GRIMALDI, V.P. 

Dependent Printed Name 
/! 

WARNING TO DEPONDENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD 
IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 
PA 497, MCL 570.1110. 

} 

My Commission Expires: 
CTh'lHIA J MININNI 

V{:; /06 J ;){) /3 Notary Public, State of Michigan 
____ -L._.L___________ County cf Wayne 

Acting !n !ne county of 1. -~ 
My Comm!ssion Expires 011Jlfj13 

I 

*Materials furnished by a contractor or a subcontractor out of his or her own inventory, and which has not been purchased 
specifically for the purpose of performing the contract, need not be listed. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. ______ to provide 

2XH RED BRICI< ADA PLATE=-S=---_for the improvement of the property described as 

2011 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM- CONCRETE. 

ACE CUTTING EQUIPMENT & SUPP_L_Y:.__, I_N_c_C. __________ having been 

f~lly paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

Signed on: 4- n- 1 ::2.._ Address: 

ACE CUTTING EQUIPMENT 
25806 NOV/ ROAD 

NOV/, M/ 48375 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. to provide 

CEMENT for the improvement of the property described as 

2011 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM- CONCRETE. c If ()-f /JO vI F 
_M_C_C_O_IG_M...,A...,T...,ER_IA_L_S:_, L_Lc _____________ having been 

fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

are hereby waived and released. 1-/ C COJ fy /111,76£/ACS [ LC 
JCLL!£ NORA!J, CKS!JJ7 11rYK· 

(Printed Name of Uf!n Claimant) 

~ 

Signed on: </- /7 / ~ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with HARD ROCK CONCRETE, INC. to provide 

-'F-'-R"-'A"'M=ES=-'-'A'-'ND=-=G_::RA'-'T'-'E::.::s:__ _____ .for the improvement of the property described as 

2011 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM- CONCRETE. 

__:H_::D_S::._U::..P..:.P.::L Y..:_..:AN_D_W_A..:_TE---R--W--O..:_R_I<_s _____________ having been 

fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: __ LJ_· _·-_!_(,_"·_!_~_' _ Address:{? J. t:fp 1/tJ.:S& 

(}Ju<:c-~r;t...e ~ io06 9'3 

f'll..#- J' 9.£L 9/S'tf 
Telephone: )( ;;Hi I 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract With HARD ROCK"C __ O~NC_R_E_T_E_, IN_c_. _______ to provide 

Geotext. Separator, Tiebars & Mesh for the improvement of the property described as 

2011 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM. CONCRETE. 

_T~E::.:R::.:RY~SW_:._:::_EE=:N::_:E::_:Y::_:&_C=O::.:M~P_A=N_:_Y _____________ having been 

fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: Lf / h /; 2.-- Address: .;2-S d-6J~ )tz..+;JS-"" 

f\JD u; f!t; Vl3 ;J 

Telephone: ci/t/37 Y-11 I I 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Maps
	Legal letter from Saarela
	Application for Final Pay



